Professional Built-In Range Hoo
Model Name: KMB02M
Available Sizes:  30" or 36"
d
For residential use only.
Installer:Leave this guide with the homeowner.
Homeowner:Keep this guide for future reference.
Visit:www.itylza.com
phone number: +1(213)352-5535
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PURCHASE
We follow the most advanced manufacturing philosophy. Each appliance
 leaves the factory after thorough quality inspection and testing. We
are ready to answer any questions you may have regarding how to install,
 use and care for your products. We hope that this manual will help you
learn to use the product in the safest and most effective manner.
lf you have any questions or concerns, please contact our Customer
Support at:support@itylza.com
2
3
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
ALUMINUM FILTERS
MEASUREMENNTS & DIAGRAMS
PARTS DIAGRAM
INSTALLATION
RECIRCULATING CHARCOAL FILTERS
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
MAINTENANCE
BULB REPLACEMENT
TROUBLESHOOTING
MEASUREMENNTS & DIAGRAMS
WARRANTY & SERVICE
4
5
6
7
9
12
13
15
16
17
18
19
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS 8
WIRING DIAGRAM 14
4
ALUMINUM FILTERS
About Your New Filters
Aluminum Filters are recommended to be replaced every 6 months
depending on usage.
Cleaning my Aluminum Filters
Your filters can be hand washed and cleaned to increase time between
replacements. Aluminum Filters may not be placed in the dishwasher.
5
MEASUREMENNTS & DIAGRAMS
6
26.3" 27.9"
11"
12"
PARTS DIAGRAM
blower Motor System
Vent Pip
30" Baffle Filters (x2)
36" Baffle Filters (x3)
e
Charcoal Filter(x2)
Anchor
Screw
(x8)
(x8)
(x8)
7
8
INSTALLATION
3. If failure or any problem occurs to your product after purchase, please contact us, or you
can always contact our customer service through email at support@itylza.com.
9
INSTALLATION (Continued)
10
26.75"(679.5mm)-for 30"
19.Connect the range hood to an outlet.
20.lf hardwired is desired, cut off the plug and connect three wires to the outlet
wires and cap with wire connectors. Connect the wires according to color (ex.
black to black).
21.Remove any protective film from the hood, if any.
22.Before using, make sure that any accessories such as baffle filters are
properly installed when applicable.
23.Test the range hood to see if it is working properly.
INSTALLATION (Continued)
1011
RECIRCULATING CHARCOAL FILTERS
12
13
and(                           )
WIRING DIAGRAM
14
MAINTENANCE
15
16
Replacing LED 3W 12V Light Fixture:
1. Ensure the range hood's plug is unplugged or the circuit breaker is switched
off, and the light feels cool to the touch.
2. Remove both grids, unscrew the screws on both sides with a screwdriver,
disconnect the wires from the light and remove the panel.
3. Forcefully pry open the clips on both sides.
4. Remove the damaged light fixture.
5. Repeat the above steps to install the new LED light.
6. Turn on the circuit breaker and range hood to test if it's working properly.
17
3watt max.
MODEL NO.: KMB02M-30"
                        KMB02M-36"
18
Warranty Period
1. Customers are entitled to replacement or free repair service in case of quality
defect(s) found in the product within 15 days upon receipt of the product.
2. Customers are entitled to free repair service from us for any product proven
defective in material or workmanship that results in product failure during normal
consumer usage and conditions within the valid warranty period, which is 12
months counting from the date of selling. However warranty period varies by
product component and country of purchase. Please contact our after-sales
service team via support@itylza.com for detailed warranty information.
Warranty Exclusions
1. Products subjected to unauthorized repair, misuse, collision, neglect,
mishandling, soaking, accident, and unauthorized alteration.
2. Products subjected to improper use or whose labels or security tags have
been torn off or altered.
3.Products whose warranty has expired.
4. Products damaged due to force majeure, such as fire, flood, lightening, etc.
Warranty Claim Procedure
1. If failure or any problem occurs to your product after purchase, please contact
us, or you can always contact our customer service through email at
support@itylza.com.
2.Our customer service will guide you through the whole service procedure
regarding any product issue or problem you have encountered. We reserve the
right to reexamine damaged or returned products.
Contact Card
E-mail: support@itylza.com
phone number: +1(213)352-5535
WARRANTY AND SERVICE
19